

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1469 OF 2025

Satish S/o Shankar Raut

Vs.

Assistant Commissioner (Backlog Cell), Amravati and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri N.R. Saboo, Advocate for petitioner
Shri S.V. Narale, AGP for respondent/State
Shri S.D. Paliwal, Advocate for respondent No.4

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 16.04.2026

The learned Counsel for the petitioner tenders
across the Bench a copy of the rejoinder.

2. Shri Paliwal, learned Counsel for respondent
No.4, seeks some accommodation to file any counter, if
required, and for going through it.

3. The counter would be filed till 30.04.2026.

4. Stand over to 05.05.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree..